
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013539-2022 

Tender

Tender for Accredited Training Provider for Virtual /
Distance Learning

Pembrokeshire College

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013539

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033b88  

Published 20 May 2022, 8:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Pembrokeshire College

25 Conway Drive

MILFORD HAVEN

sa73 1ja

Contact

Donna Barker

Email

d.barker@pembrokeshire.ac.uk

Fax

+44 1437753001

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013539-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013539-2022
mailto:d.barker@pembrokeshire.ac.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.pembrokeshire.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0271

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.pembrokeshire.ac.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0271
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for Accredited Training Provider for Virtual / Distance Learning

Reference number

PCT303

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80420000 - E-learning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are looking for an accredited centre for to provide virtual and distance learning for our
students, with a proven track record of success

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - AGILE project management training, Prince2 project management training and Scrum
Master project management training

Lot No

2



Page 4 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80420000 - E-learning services

80500000 - Training services

71317200 - Health and safety services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

Main site or place of performance

Pembrokeshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for accredited training provider/s, with a proven track record of success, to
deliver the following:

- AGILE project management training

- Prince2 project management training

- Scrum Master project management training

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Previous Experience / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Monitoring / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Course Details / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 9

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Extension option of 1 + 1 years

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 – NEBOSH, IOSH and IEMA

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 9

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

Main site or place of performance

Pembrokeshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for accredited training provider/s, with a proven track record of success, to
deliver the following:

- NEBOSH

- IOSH

- IEMA – environmental

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Previous Experience / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Monitoring / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Course Details / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

extension option of 1 year plus 1 year



Page 7 to 9

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 June 2022

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 June 2022

Local time

10:00am



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. To obtain
further information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=121474

(WA Ref:121474)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=121474
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-24T04:35:06+0100
	TCPDF




